BISM2™ Bluetooth Version 2.0 Serial
Module
Hardware Integration Guide
Version 2.5
Embedded Wireless Solutions Support Center: http://ews-support.lairdtech.com
Americas: +1-800-492-2320
Europe: +44-1628-858-940
Asia: +852-2923-0610

12.4 Labelling
The label contains the part number and the module’s unique Bluetooth address.
12.5 Ordering Information
The BISM2 is available with different variants of engineering or production firmware. Ordering information is
provided below:
Part Number Description Firmware Version
TRBLU23-00200 BISM2 with integrated ceramic antenna and
standard AT firmware
Version 7.18.0
BISM2 Bluetooth™
Hardware Integration Guide
Embedded Wireless Solutions Support
Center: http://ews-
support.lairdtech.com
30
Laird
Americas: +1-800-492-2320
Europe: +44-1628-858-940
Hong Kong: +852-2268-6567 x026
The following parts are available to special order. Please contact your Laird representative:
Part Number Description Firmware Version
TRBLU23-002MP BISM2 with integrated ceramic antenna and standard Multipoint
firmware
Version 5.13.ES
TRBLU23-002HC BISM2 with integrated ceramic antenna and standard HCI
firmware
Version 00056-01
TRBLU23-00300 BISM2 with U.FL jack and standard AT firmware Version 2.11.0
TRBLU23-003MP BISM2 with U.FL jack and standard Multipoint firmware Version 5.13.ES
TRBLU23-003HC BISM2 with U.FL jack and standard HCI firmware Version 00056-01
13 RELATED DOCUMENTS
The following BISM2 technical documents are also available from the Laird BISM2 product page under the
Documentation tab:
 Product Brief